NORTON LINDSEY PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Jennifer Bendall, 7 Brick Kiln Close, Norton Lindsey, Warwick, CV35 8DL (tel: 01926 843534, email: nortonlindseypc@outlook.com)

12 April 2023

Members of the Public, Press and Councillors are invited to attend the annual Norton Lindsey Parish Assembly being held in the Church Room, Church Road at 7.00pm on Tuesday 25 April 2023.

The following business will be transacted.

Signed:	J Stobart	
	Jon Stobart	
	Chairman	

AGENDA

2023NLPA/01	Record of those present
2023NLPA/02	To receive apologies for absence To receive, and consider for approval, apologies for absence and reasons given
2023NLPA/03	Minutes of the Parish Assembly held on 27 April 2022 To approve and sign the minutes of the annual Parish Assembly held on 27 April 2022
2023NLPA/04	Matters arising
2023NLPA/05	Chairman's report
2023NLPA/06	Action Plan update
2023NLPA/07	Treasurer's report
2023NLPA/08	Report from WCC Cllr J Matecki
2023NLPA/09	Report from WDC Cllrs A Rhead and J Matecki
2023NLPA/10	Any other matters *
2023NLPA/11	Open Discussion
2023NLPA/12	Close of Meeting

^{*} There will be the opportunity for members of the public or village organisations to address the meeting or to raise any issues they may have. If you would like a matter to be discussed, please forward brief details to the Clerk prior to the meeting (telephone: 01926 843534; email nortonlindseypc@outlook.com).